



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 192/2024 and CM APPLs. 34349-51/2024**

PRACHI SHARMA Appellant

Through: Mr Hemant Gulati, Advocate.

versus

SIDDHARTH SHARMA Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **31.05.2024**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. At the request of counsel for the appellant, list the appeal on 08.07.2024.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

MAY 31, 2024/ tr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any