



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 192/2024, CM APPL. 34349/2024-Stay**
PRACHI SHARMAAppellant

Through: Mr. Hemant Gulati, Adv.

versus

SIDDHARTH SHARMARespondent
Through: Mr. Ritaj Kalker and Mr. Anmol
Arya, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **24.10.2024**

1. Though process fee has not been filed, learned counsel for the respondent enters appearance. He prays for and is granted time to make submissions.
2. While adjourning the matter, we grant liberty to both sides for filing short written submissions not running into more than five pages at least one week before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 21.02.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

OCTOBER 24, 2024/rr