



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 192/2024 and CM APPL. 34349/2024 –Stay
PRACHI SHARMAAppellant
Through: Mr. Hemant Gulati, Adocate.

versus

SIDDHARTH SHARMARespondent
Through: Mr. Ritaj Kacker and Ms. Divya
Rastogi, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

21.02.2025

1. Both sides request that the matter may be referred to mediation. As prayed for, the matter is referred to the Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre.
2. List on 05.03.2025, on which date the parties/their authorised representatives will remain present before the Mediation Centre.
3. List before Court on 04.07.2025.
4. We make it clear that in case the parties are not able to arrive at an amicable settlement before the Mediation Centre, they will file their respective written submissions, as already directed *vide* order dated 24.10.2024, at least one week before the next date.

REKHA PALLI, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 21, 2025/uk