



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 192/2024 AND CM APPL. 34349/2024**
PRACHI SHARMAAppellant

Through: Mr. Shah Rukh Khan, Adv.

versus

SIDDHARTH SHARMARespondent
Through: Ms. Divya Rastogi, Adv. for
Mr. Ritaj Kacker, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **04.07.2025**

1. The parties are still exploring the possibilities of arriving at an amicable settlement.
2. List on 10th November, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 4, 2025
p/kj/dg

Click here to check corrigendum, if any