



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 192/2024 & CM APPL. 34349/2024 (stay)**
PRACHI SHARMAAppellant

Through: Mr. Hemant Gulati, Advocate
through VC.

versus

SIDDHARTH SHARMARespondent

Through: Ms. Divya Rastogi, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
10.11.2025

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondent prays for an adjournment, which is not opposed by learned Counsel for the Appellant.
2. Accordingly, the matter is adjourned to 26.02.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J.

NOVEMBER 10, 2025/tk/rou/pal