



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 192/2024 & CM APPL. 34349/2024**
PRACHI SHARMAAppellant

Through: Mr. Hemant Gulati, Adv.

versus

SIDDHARTH SHARMARespondent
Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

% **ORDER**
27.04.2026

1. On joint request of learned counsel for the parties, the case is adjourned.
2. List on 20.07.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MADHU JAIN, J

APRIL 27, 2026
Rs/ht