



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 192/2024 & CM APPL. 34349/2024**
PRACHI SHARMAAppellant
Through: Ms. Pawar, Adv. (through VC)

versus

SIDDHARTH SHARMARespondent
Through: Ms. Divya Rastogi, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER
20.07.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the parties jointly state that the parties are negotiating for settlement and there is a possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties. It is requested that the matter be again referred to the *Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre* ("Mediation Centre").
2. In view of the above, the matter is referred to the Mediation Centre.
3. Let a senior mediator be appointed in the matter.
4. The parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre on 23.07.2026.
5. Thereafter, list before this Court on 12.10.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 20, 2026/r/ht